DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

**2014-00157** RECEIVED: 05/01/14 FILED: 05/15/14 FINAL: 06/02/14 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

278.023: Construct, Finance

## **UTILITIES:**

Western Pulaski County Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

| NDEX OF EVEN | H5:  |
|--------------|--|
| 12/03/15     | POST CASE: Western Pulaski County Water District Notice of Completion and As Builts                                |
| 06/02/14     | Order Entered: Western Pulaski is granted a CPCN for the proposed construction project.                            |
|              | Western Pulaski shall obtain approval from the Commission prior to   |
|              | performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order.                                     |
|              | 3. Notwithstanding ordering paragraph 2, if surplus funds remain after the   |
|              | approved construction has been completed, Western Pulaski may use such surplus to                                  |
|              | construct additional plant facilities if RD approves of the use and the additional                                 |
|              | construction will not result in a change in Western Pulaski's rates for service. Western                           |
|              | Pulaski shall provide written notice of this additional construction in accordance with 807                        |
|              | KAR 5:069, Section 4.  |
|              | 4. Western Pulaski shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified                                    |
|              | statement from the engineer that the construction has been satisfactorily completed in                             |
|              | accordance with the contract plans and specifications within 60 days of substantial                                |
| 05/19/14     | completion of the construction certified herein.   |
| 03/19/14     | Western Pulaski County Water Revised Plans of Waterline Extensions and Improvements<br>Large map and disk enclosed |
| 05/19/14     | Western Pulaski County Water Affidavit of Publication & Tearsheet  |
| 05/15/14     | No def. letter after info filed  |
| 05/07/14     | Western Pulaski Water Plans & Specifications for System Extensions, Improvements & Distribution                    |
| 00/01/14     | Telemetry System   |
|              | Large map & disk included  |
| 05/01/14     | Acknowledge Receipt of Filing  |
| 05/01/14     | APPLICATION OF THE WESTERN PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF                                      |
|              | PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  |
|              | PROJECT AND INCREASE RATES PURSUANT TO KRS 278:023   |
|              |  |

Total Number of Cases: 1